
BOBSHELL ELECTRODES LIMITED
CIN No. t29308GJ1994PtC023275

Registered Office: B 505 FAIRDEAL HOUSE, NAVRANGPURA, Ahmedabad - 380009

Telephone: 079 2644LO25, e-mail: bobshellelectrodes@yahoo.com, Website: www.bobshell.net

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH IUNE 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs unless and otherwise stated)

STANDALONE

Quarter ended Year endedSr.No. Particulars
3U06-2022
Unaudited

31-0}2022
Audited

30-0G2021,
Unaudited

31-0}20?2
Audited

46.55 86.70

1.88

89.44

0.03

511.37

3.77

46.55 88.58 89.48 515"14

1.31

21,.89

0.58

2.64

21.54

18.65

0.7'r

20.11,

0.36

1.98

26.49

53.92

(6.32)

21,.45

0.20

2.40

22.45

44.62

(1.62)

86.33

1.07

9.39

99.01

302.29

65.67 103.58 84.80 496.48

(20.06) (1s.00) 4.68 18.66

0.32 (0.04 0.06

(20.06) (1s.32) 4.75 18.60

(20.06) (7s.32) 4.75 18.60

7

(a)

(c)

a

(u)

(b)

(c)

(d)

G)

(0

(g)

3

4

I
(a)

(b)

5

7

9

6

(A)

(B)

I 

Depreciation and Amortization Expenses

lOther expenses

Ito,ut 
u,,r.nr",

iProfit from ordinary activities before tax (1 - 2)

Tax expense

a) Current Tax

b) Deferred Tax

Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (3 - 4)

Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)
(I) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss

(II) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassiJied to Profit or
Loss

(I) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss

(II) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss 
I

Other Comprhensive income (OCI) (After Tax)

Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (5+6)

Paid up Equity Share Capital ( Face value of Rs. 10/- each)

Basic (In Rupees)

Diluted (In Rupees)

Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date

Income from operations

Revenue from operations

Other Income

Total Income from operations

Expenses

Cost of materials consumed

Purchases of stock in trade

Changes in inventories

Employee Benefits Expenses

Finance Costs

600.60

(0.33)

(0.33)

600.60

(0.26)

(0.26)

600.60

0.08

0.08

600.60

0.31

0.31

Place: Ahmedabad

Date:12th August,2022

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

BOBSHELL ELECTRODES LIMITED

Shailesh M. ]oshi(DIN:01453505)
Managing Director



*oi"tt 
*" above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their

3

2

4

respective meeting held on L2th Artg:ust,2o22'

The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards prescribed under section

of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules there under and in terms with regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation

Disclosures Requirements) regulations 2015 and sEBI circular dated Sth July 2016'

The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above result as per Regulation 33 of the sEBI (Listing

obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The IND AS compliant corresponding figures of the previous year have not

been subject to review. however the company,s management has excercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results

provide true and fair view.

Earning per share for the quarter and year ended has been calculated as per weighted average formula and diluted Earning per share

been calculated considering proposed issue of equity shares on account of conversion of convertible securities if any'

previous period figures haue be"n.eclassified / regrouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the current period figures'

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

BOBSHELL ELECTRODES

Place: Ahmedabad

Date:12th Augast,20[

Shailesh M. |oshi(DIN:01453505)
Director

5






