BOBSHELL ELECTRODES LIMITED

CIN No. L29308GJ1994PLC023275

Registered Office: B 505 FAIRDEAL HOUSE, NAVRANGPURA, Ahmedabad - 380009
Telephone: 079 26441025, e-mail: bobshellelectrodes@yahoo.com, Website: www.bobshell.net

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs unless and otherwise stated)

Sr.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter ended			Year ended
		30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations				torque
(a)	Revenue from operations	46.55	86.70	89.44	511.37
(c)	Other Income	-	1.88	0.03	3.77
	Total Income from operations	46.55	88.58	89.48	515.14
2	Expenses				
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	18.65	53.92	44.62	302.29
(b)	Purchases of stock in trade	-	1	-	_
(c)	Changes in inventories	1.31	0.71	(6.32)	(1.62)
(d)	Employee Benefits Expenses	21.89	20.11	21.45	86.33
(e)	Finance Costs	0.58	0.36	0.20	1.07
(f)	Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	2.64	1.98	2.40	9.39
(g)	Other expenses	21.54	26.49	22.45	99.01
	Total Expenses	66.61	103.58	84.80	496.48
3	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (1 - 2)	(20.06)	(15.00)	4.68	18.66
4	Tax expense				
	a) Current Tax	- ·			
	b) Deferred Tax	-	0.32	(0.07)	0.06
5	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (3 - 4)	(20.06)	(15.32)	4.75	18.60
6	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)		2		
(A)	(I) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	- 1	<u>+</u>		
	(II) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-		-	
(B)	(I) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-		-	-
	(II) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	_	-
	Other Comprhensive income (OCI) (After Tax)	•		-	
7	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (5+6)	(20.00)	~ ~		
		(20.06)	(15.32)	4.75	18.60
8	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/-each)	600.60	600.60	600.60	600.60
(a)	Basic (In Rupees)	(0.33)	(0.26)	0.08	0.31
(b)	Diluted (In Rupees)	(0.33)	(0.26)	0.08	0.31
9	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date	,2			

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 12th August, 2022 For and on behalf of Board of Directors BOBSHELL ELECTRODES LIMITED

Shailesh M. Joshi(DIN:01453505)

Managing Director

Notes:

The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 12th August, 2022.

The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules there under and in terms with regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5th July 2016.

The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above result as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The IND AS compliant corresponding figures of the previous year have not been subject to review. however the company's management has excercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide true and fair view.

Flovide true that the view.

Earning per share for the quarter and year ended has been calculated as per weighted average formula and diluted Earning per share has

been calculated considering proposed issue of equity shares on account of conversion of convertible securities if any.

5 Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the current period figures.

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 12th August,2021 For and on behalf of Board of Directors BOBSHELL ELECTRODES LIMITED

Shailesh M. Joshi(DIN:01453505) Managing Director



INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REVIEW REPORT on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

To,
The Board of Directors,
BOBSHELL ELECTRODES LIMITED,
Ahmedabad

- 1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of **Bobshell Electrodes limited** (the "Company"), for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 and year to date from April 01, 2022 to June 30, 2022 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
- 2. This Statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 34 on 'Interim Financial Reporting', prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.
- 3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.



H.O.: 5, 1st Floor, Devashish Complex, Nr. Bavarchi Rest., Off C.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380006

Branch: 405, Onyx - 2, Besides Navchetan School, Paldi Cross Road, Ahmedabad - 380007

:www.maakadvisors.com

:vww.maakadvisors.com

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

FOR M A A K & ASSOCIATES

(Chartered Accountants)

Reg No. :135024W

MARMIK G SHAH

Partner

M.No .: 133926

UDIN: 22133926AOWAIC7664

DATE: 12/08/2022

PLACE: AHMEDABAD